the southern electric system

Southern Huclear Operating Company Post Office Box 1295 Birmingham, Alabama 35201 Telephone 205 868 5086

. ULME IED USNEC

PROPOSED RULE PR

'92 APR -6 ASouthern Nuclear Operating Company

J. D. Wooderd Vice President Farley Project

APPTANSH 1992

50-348 Docket Nos. 50-364

Mr. Samuel J. Chilk Secretary of the Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555

ATTENTION: Docketing and Service Branch

Comments on "Policy and Procedure for Enforcement Actions; Policy Statement" (57 Federal Register 5791 of February 18, 1992)

Dear hr. Chilk:

Southern Nuclear Operating Company has reviewed the initiative, 10 CFR Part 2 Appendix C, "Policy and Procedure for Enforcement Actions; Policy Statement" published in the Federal Register on February 18, 1992. In accordance with the request for comments, Southern Nuclear Operating Company is in total agreement with the NUMARC comments which are to be provided to the NRC.

Should you have any questions, please advise.

Respectfully submitted,

JDW/JDK

cc: Mr. S. D. Ebneter Mr. S. T. Hoffman

Mr. G. F. Maxwell

9204080136 920403 57FR5791 PDR 112444721 11 13 5/0